
Index Hcp Index Hcp Index Hcp Index Hcp

1  Ahmed, Jubayer 9.2 10 3 9.2 10 9.0 9 9.0 9 231202 Mar 2015

2  Alderman, Tod 17.1 18 2 16.7 17 16.7 17 16.3 17 231202 Jan 2011

3  Allan, Miles 8.2 8 5 8.2 8 7.9 8 7.9 8 231029 Feb 2023

4  Allara, Lucas 9.3 10 2 9.3 10 9.3 10 9.3 10 231029 Sep 2023

5  Allen, Louise 11.4 11 1 11.4 11 11.2 11 11.2 11 231202 Jul 2022

6  Bala, Bill 9.0 9 5 9.0 9 8.6 9 8.3 9 231029 May 1999

7  Ball, Mike 10.5 11 4 10.5 11 10.7 11 10.3 11 231109 Oct 2015

8  Barnes, Steve 10.9 11 7 10.7 11 10.7 11 10.7 11 231029 Mar 1999

9  Barth, Douglas 17.3 18 6 17.5 18 ---- ---- ---- ---- 231109 Nov 2023

10  Berg, Zachary 13.9 14 3 12.9 13 13.7 14 13.7 14 231216 Feb 2020

11  Berglund, Jess 18.9 20 1 18.9 20 19.7 20 19.7 20 231216 Jun 2022

12  Biechlin, Hunter 8.2 8 4 7.7 8 7.0 7 6.5 7 231029 Oct 2022

13  Blasco, Sam 10.2 11 5 10.2 11 8.3 9 8.3 9 231109 Jun 2023

14  Burton, Mark 9.7 10 4 9.7 10 9.3 10 9.3 10 231029 Oct 2021

15  Butler, Kevin 3.8 4 4 3.8 4 4.5 5 4.5 5 231029 Jan 2020

16  Carroll, Bryson 21.1 22 2 21.1 22 21.1 22 21.1 22 231202 Jul 2023

17  Cervantes, John 19.8 21 6 20.1 21 21.0 22 21.1 22 231029 May 2013

18  Clark, Sam 13.4 14 3 13.4 14 13.3 14 13.2 14 231029 Jan 2020

19  Cole, Paul 10.0 10 1 10.0 10 9.3 10 8.3 9 231029 Mar 2013

20  Colton, Paul 15.2 16 4 15.2 16 16.0 17 16.0 17 231029 Jul 2023

21  Dahlhauser, Samuel 6.2 6 2 6.2 6 ---- ---- ---- ---- 231029 Oct 2023

22  Dalfonso, Ken 14.8 15 2 14.8 15 14.6 15 14.6 15 231109 Oct 2022

23  DeGrazia, Greg 14.1 15 4 14.1 15 14.3 15 14.3 15 231029 Oct 2014

24  Duncan, Jason 10.5 11 2 10.5 11 10.7 11 10.9 11 231202 Oct 2016

25  DuPlessis, Jean-Prieur15.3 16 3 15.3 16 16.1 17 15.9 16 231029 Jul 2022

26  Estes, Doug 20.5 21 4 20.4 21 19.8 21 19.3 20 231029 Apr 2023

27  Feldman, Justin 7.3 8 2 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 240127 Jan 2024

28  Fischer, Skye 0.6 1 1 0.6 1 0.6 1 0.6 1 231109 Aug 2023

29  Gimenez, Joe 19.6 20 2 20.5 21 20.8 22 20.6 21 231029 Aug 2004

30  Givens, Carl 25.5 26 2 25.5 26 26.3 27 25.4 26 231029 Jun 1976

31  Glauben, Blake 6.5 7 2 6.5 7 6.5 7 6.5 7 231202 Aug 2023

32  Groover, Jordan 8.4 9 5 8.4 9 8.8 9 9.4 10 231029 Sep 2020

33  Guzaldo, Anthony 11.5 12 6 11.5 12 11.9 12 12.4 13 231029 Jun 1999

34  Hannawell, Ray 14.9 15 5 14.9 15 16.1 17 16.1 17 231029 Feb 2023

35  Hull, Ian 14.6 15 2 14.6 15 15.7 16 16.0 17 231029 Jan 2011

36  Jalal, Jamshed 9.5 10 2 9.3 10 9.3 10 9.3 10 231029 Jan 2021

37  Johnson, Doug 23.2 24 4 23.2 24 22.7 24 22.7 24 231029 Nov 2013

38  Ju, AJ 8.9 9 2 8.9 9 ---- ---- ---- ---- 231216 Nov 2013

39  Keith, Lori 16.5 16 2 16.5 16 16.4 16 16.2 16 231202 Jan 2020

40  Kendrick, Brad 5.9 6 4 5.9 6 5.7 6 5.7 6 231109 Feb 2014

41  Kost, Ryan 9.2 10 2 9.2 10 9.2 10 9.2 10 231029 Oct 2022
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42  Lauron, Darren 23.2 24 7 23.2 24 22.2 23 21.7 22 231029 Aug 2020

43  Lawrence, James 19.2 20 8 19.1 20 19.0 20 18.7 19 231029 Jul 2023

44  Macdonald, Don 6.5 7 2 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 240120 Jan 2024

45  Macfarlane, Andy 31.1 32 7 30.5 32 31.6 33 31.6 33 231029 Jun 2022

46  Mahoney, Thomas 15.8 16 4 15.5 16 15.5 16 15.5 16 231029 Jul 2023

47  McCarty, Paul 17.2 18 1 17.2 18 17.2 18 17.5 18 231029 Jul 2013

48  Miller, Tyler 2.7 3 1 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 240120 Jan 2024

49  Minevitz, Ned 17.2 18 2 17.2 18 16.8 17 16.4 17 231029 Jul 2013

50  Mischnick, Kevin 4.9 5 6 4.7 5 5.0 5 4.9 5 231029 Sep 2018

51  Morales, Juan 8.1 8 3 8.1 8 8.9 9 8.9 9 231029 Jul 2006

52  Mukherjee, Atanu 5.2 5 1 5.2 5 5.2 5 5.2 5 231029 Mar 2023

53  Nicholson, Jordan 6.2 6 2 6.2 6 ---- ---- ---- ---- 231029 Oct 2023

54  Nunez, Eddie 6.5 7 8 5.9 6 5.4 6 5.0 5 231029 Jul 1994

55  Nunez, Sean 5.0 5 5 5.0 5 4.6 5 4.6 5 231029 Jun 1997

56  Owens, Dan 7.6 8 3 7.6 8 7.6 8 7.6 8 231202 Oct 2015

57  Podres, Scott 15.5 16 4 15.5 16 15.6 16 16.1 17 231029 Jan 2020

58  Preece, Scott 10.6 11 4 10.6 11 10.6 11 10.6 11 231029 Oct 2008

59  Quick, Gary 16.6 17 5 16.8 17 17.0 18 16.8 17 231029 Sep 2020

60  Ramirez, David 8.0 8 2 8.0 8 ---- ---- ---- ---- 231029 Oct 2023

61  Ray, John 6.1 6 4 6.1 6 6.1 6 6.2 6 231202 Nov 2016

62  Reid, Chris 4.4 5 3 4.1 4 4.2 4 4.2 4 231029 Jun 2014

63  Relic, John 12.7 13 5 12.6 13 12.9 13 13.0 13 231029 Feb 2014

64  Riley, Steve 11.4 12 2 11.4 12 10.9 11 10.9 11 231029 Feb 2019

65  Rodriguez, Albert 2.4 2 2 2.4 2 ---- ---- ---- ---- 231109 Mar 2023

66  Rudi, Erik 3.2 3 4 3.4 4 3.5 4 3.1 3 231202 Apr 2009

67  Russo, Paul 22.6 23 2 22.6 23 21.9 23 22.2 23 231202 Nov 2020

68  Rutherford, Bill 17.2 18 8 17.6 18 18.2 19 17.9 19 231029 Mar 2022

69  Ryther, Mike 12.3 13 6 12.0 12 11.8 12 11.8 12 231029 May 2015

70  Sarria, Al 12.1 13 5 12.1 13 12.1 13 11.8 12 231029 Oct 2021

71  Seaton, Matt 9.1 9 3 9.1 9 10.0 10 9.3 10 231029 Mar 2023

72  Shaff, Wade 27.7 29 2 27.7 29 29.3 30 30.3 31 231029 Mar 2015

73  Sheets, Kevin 4.4 5 3 4.4 5 4.3 4 4.3 4 231029 Jul 2023

74  Shepherd, Daniel 15.4 16 3 15.4 16 15.4 16 15.4 16 231029 May 2023

75  Shofner, Walt 11.9 12 5 12.3 13 13.0 13 12.9 13 231029 Aug 2018

76  Stevens, Gary 22.1 23 2 22.1 23 22.1 23 22.1 23 231029 Jul 2019

77  Strickland, Trip 3.3 3 2 3.3 3 2.6 3 2.6 3 231209 Dec 2020

78 Stubblefield, Matt 4.3 4 1 4.0 4 4.0 4 4.0 4 240127 Mar 2020

79  Thomas, Bill 12.6 13 7 12.6 13 12.7 13 12.7 13 231029 Jun 2014

80  Thompson, Jamie 3.0 3 2 3.0 3 1.3 1 1.2 1 231029 Aug 2023

81  Toombs, Chris 13.1 14 2 13.1 14 12.4 13 12.0 12 231029 Mar 2021

82  Torres, Julie 10.3 10 2 10.3 10 ---- ---- ---- ---- 231109 Feb 2001
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83  Tucker, Bronson 17.4 18 1 17.4 18 ---- ---- ---- ---- 231216 Dec 2023

84  Underwood, Todd 4.1 4 4 3.6 4 3.5 4 3.1 3 231109 Feb 2023

85  Valdez, Al 14.1 15 1 14.1 15 ---- ---- ---- ---- 231029 Jul 2021

86  Vayo, John 21.4 22 1 21.4 22 21.4 22 21.4 22 231029 Mar 2012

87  Vedamanikam, John 7.4 8 1 7.6 8 7.6 8 7.6 8 240120 Mar 2016

88  Wacker, Karl 15.6 16 4 15.6 16 15.6 16 14.7 15 231029 May 2014

89  Whites, Travis 3.1 3 1 3.1 3 3.1 3 3.1 3 231216 Jul 2023

90  Winkelmann, Chad 7.8 8 6 7.6 8 7.3 8 7.3 8 231029 Feb 2016

91  Zeron, Gustavo 17.8 18 6 17.8 18 17.3 18 17.2 18 231029 Jul 2022

Non-competing Member 2023 New Members



Index Hcp Index Hcp Index Hcp Index Hcp

1  Fischer, Skye 0.6 1 1 0.6 1 0.6 1 0.6 1 231109 Aug 2023

2  Rodriguez, Albert 2.4 2 2 2.4 2 ---- ---- ---- ---- 231109 Mar 2023

3  Miller, Tyler 2.7 3 1 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 240120 Jan 2024

4  Thompson, Jamie 3.0 3 2 3.0 3 1.3 1 1.2 1 231029 Aug 2023

5  Whites, Travis 3.1 3 1 3.1 3 3.1 3 3.1 3 231216 Jul 2023

6  Rudi, Erik 3.2 3 4 3.4 4 3.5 4 3.1 3 231202 Apr 2009

7  Strickland, Trip 3.3 3 2 3.3 3 2.6 3 2.6 3 231209 Dec 2020

8  Butler, Kevin 3.8 4 4 3.8 4 4.5 5 4.5 5 231029 Jan 2020

9  Underwood, Todd 4.1 4 4 3.6 4 3.5 4 3.1 3 231109 Feb 2023

10 Stubblefield, Matt 4.3 4 1 4.0 4 4.0 4 4.0 4 240127 Mar 2020

11  Reid, Chris 4.4 5 3 4.1 4 4.2 4 4.2 4 231029 Jun 2014

12  Sheets, Kevin 4.4 5 3 4.4 5 4.3 4 4.3 4 231029 Jul 2023

13  Mischnick, Kevin 4.9 5 6 4.7 5 5.0 5 4.9 5 231029 Sep 2018

14  Nunez, Sean 5.0 5 5 5.0 5 4.6 5 4.6 5 231029 Jun 1997

15  Mukherjee, Atanu 5.2 5 1 5.2 5 5.2 5 5.2 5 231029 Mar 2023

16  Kendrick, Brad 5.9 6 4 5.9 6 5.7 6 5.7 6 231109 Feb 2014

17  Ray, John 6.1 6 4 6.1 6 6.1 6 6.2 6 231202 Nov 2016

18  Dahlhauser, Samuel 6.2 6 2 6.2 6 ---- ---- ---- ---- 231029 Oct 2023

19  Nicholson, Jordan 6.2 6 2 6.2 6 ---- ---- ---- ---- 231029 Oct 2023

20  Glauben, Blake 6.5 7 2 6.5 7 6.5 7 6.5 7 231202 Aug 2023

21  Macdonald, Don 6.5 7 2 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 240120 Jan 2024

22  Nunez, Eddie 6.5 7 8 5.9 6 5.4 6 5.0 5 231029 Jul 1994

23  Feldman, Justin 7.3 8 2 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 240127 Jan 2024

24  Vedamanikam, John 7.4 8 1 7.6 8 7.6 8 7.6 8 240120 Mar 2016

25  Owens, Dan 7.6 8 3 7.6 8 7.6 8 7.6 8 231202 Oct 2015

26  Winkelmann, Chad 7.8 8 6 7.6 8 7.3 8 7.3 8 231029 Feb 2016

27  Ramirez, David 8.0 8 2 8.0 8 ---- ---- ---- ---- 231029 Oct 2023

28  Morales, Juan 8.1 8 3 8.1 8 8.9 9 8.9 9 231029 Jul 2006

29  Allan, Miles 8.2 8 5 8.2 8 7.9 8 7.9 8 231029 Feb 2023

30  Biechlin, Hunter 8.2 8 4 7.7 8 7.0 7 6.5 7 231029 Oct 2022

31  Groover, Jordan 8.4 9 5 8.4 9 8.8 9 9.4 10 231029 Sep 2020

32  Ju, AJ 8.9 9 2 8.9 9 ---- ---- ---- ---- 231216 Nov 2013

33  Bala, Bill 9.0 9 5 9.0 9 8.6 9 8.3 9 231029 May 1999

34  Seaton, Matt 9.1 9 3 9.1 9 10.0 10 9.3 10 231029 Mar 2023

35  Ahmed, Jubayer 9.2 10 3 9.2 10 9.0 9 9.0 9 231202 Mar 2015

36  Kost, Ryan 9.2 10 2 9.2 10 9.2 10 9.2 10 231029 Oct 2022

37  Allara, Lucas 9.3 10 2 9.3 10 9.3 10 9.3 10 231029 Sep 2023

38  Jalal, Jamshed 9.5 10 2 9.3 10 9.3 10 9.3 10 231029 Jan 2021

39  Burton, Mark 9.7 10 4 9.7 10 9.3 10 9.3 10 231029 Oct 2021

40  Cole, Paul 10.0 10 1 10.0 10 9.3 10 8.3 9 231029 Mar 2013

41  Blasco, Sam 10.2 11 5 10.2 11 8.3 9 8.3 9 231109 Jun 2023
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42  Torres, Julie 10.3 10 2 10.3 10 ---- ---- ---- ---- 231109 Feb 2001

43  Ball, Mike 10.5 11 4 10.5 11 10.7 11 10.3 11 231109 Oct 2015

44  Duncan, Jason 10.5 11 2 10.5 11 10.7 11 10.9 11 231202 Oct 2016

45  Preece, Scott 10.6 11 4 10.6 11 10.6 11 10.6 11 231029 Oct 2008

46  Barnes, Steve 10.9 11 7 10.7 11 10.7 11 10.7 11 231029 Mar 1999

47  Allen, Louise 11.4 11 1 11.4 11 11.2 11 11.2 11 231202 Jul 2022

48  Riley, Steve 11.4 12 2 11.4 12 10.9 11 10.9 11 231029 Feb 2019

49  Guzaldo, Anthony 11.5 12 6 11.5 12 11.9 12 12.4 13 231029 Jun 1999

50  Shofner, Walt 11.9 12 5 12.3 13 13.0 13 12.9 13 231029 Aug 2018

51  Sarria, Al 12.1 13 5 12.1 13 12.1 13 11.8 12 231029 Oct 2021

52  Ryther, Mike 12.3 13 6 12.0 12 11.8 12 11.8 12 231029 May 2015

53  Thomas, Bill 12.6 13 7 12.6 13 12.7 13 12.7 13 231029 Jun 2014

54  Relic, John 12.7 13 5 12.6 13 12.9 13 13.0 13 231029 Feb 2014

55  Toombs, Chris 13.1 14 2 13.1 14 12.4 13 12.0 12 231029 Mar 2021

56  Clark, Sam 13.4 14 3 13.4 14 13.3 14 13.2 14 231029 Jan 2020

57  Berg, Zachary 13.9 14 3 12.9 13 13.7 14 13.7 14 231216 Feb 2020

58  DeGrazia, Greg 14.1 15 4 14.1 15 14.3 15 14.3 15 231029 Oct 2014

59  Valdez, Al 14.1 15 1 14.1 15 ---- ---- ---- ---- 231029 Jul 2021

60  Hull, Ian 14.6 15 2 14.6 15 15.7 16 16.0 17 231029 Jan 2011

61  Dalfonso, Ken 14.8 15 2 14.8 15 14.6 15 14.6 15 231109 Oct 2022

62  Hannawell, Ray 14.9 15 5 14.9 15 16.1 17 16.1 17 231029 Feb 2023

63  Colton, Paul 15.2 16 4 15.2 16 16.0 17 16.0 17 231029 Jul 2023

64  DuPlessis, Jean-Prieur15.3 16 3 15.3 16 16.1 17 15.9 16 231029 Jul 2022

65  Shepherd, Daniel 15.4 16 3 15.4 16 15.4 16 15.4 16 231029 May 2023

66  Podres, Scott 15.5 16 4 15.5 16 15.6 16 16.1 17 231029 Jan 2020

67  Wacker, Karl 15.6 16 4 15.6 16 15.6 16 14.7 15 231029 May 2014

68  Mahoney, Thomas 15.8 16 4 15.5 16 15.5 16 15.5 16 231029 Jul 2023

69  Keith, Lori 16.5 16 2 16.5 16 16.4 16 16.2 16 231202 Jan 2020

70  Quick, Gary 16.6 17 5 16.8 17 17.0 18 16.8 17 231029 Sep 2020

71  Alderman, Tod 17.1 18 2 16.7 17 16.7 17 16.3 17 231202 Jan 2011

72  McCarty, Paul 17.2 18 1 17.2 18 17.2 18 17.5 18 231029 Jul 2013

73  Minevitz, Ned 17.2 18 2 17.2 18 16.8 17 16.4 17 231029 Jul 2013

74  Rutherford, Bill 17.2 18 8 17.6 18 18.2 19 17.9 19 231029 Mar 2022

75  Barth, Douglas 17.3 18 6 17.5 18 ---- ---- ---- ---- 231109 Nov 2023

76  Tucker, Bronson 17.4 18 1 17.4 18 ---- ---- ---- ---- 231216 Dec 2023

77  Zeron, Gustavo 17.8 18 6 17.8 18 17.3 18 17.2 18 231029 Jul 2022

78  Berglund, Jess 18.9 20 1 18.9 20 19.7 20 19.7 20 231216 Jun 2022

79  Lawrence, James 19.2 20 8 19.1 20 19.0 20 18.7 19 231029 Jul 2023

80  Gimenez, Joe 19.6 20 2 20.5 21 20.8 22 20.6 21 231029 Aug 2004

81  Cervantes, John 19.8 21 6 20.1 21 21.0 22 21.1 22 231029 May 2013

82  Estes, Doug 20.5 21 4 20.4 21 19.8 21 19.3 20 231029 Apr 2023

83  Carroll, Bryson 21.1 22 2 21.1 22 21.1 22 21.1 22 231202 Jul 2023

84  Vayo, John 21.4 22 1 21.4 22 21.4 22 21.4 22 231029 Mar 2012

85  Stevens, Gary 22.1 23 2 22.1 23 22.1 23 22.1 23 231029 Jul 2019

86  Russo, Paul 22.6 23 2 22.6 23 21.9 23 22.2 23 231202 Nov 2020

87  Johnson, Doug 23.2 24 4 23.2 24 22.7 24 22.7 24 231029 Nov 2013

88  Lauron, Darren 23.2 24 7 23.2 24 22.2 23 21.7 22 231029 Aug 2020



89  Givens, Carl 25.5 26 2 25.5 26 26.3 27 25.4 26 231029 Jun 1976

90  Shaff, Wade 27.7 29 2 27.7 29 29.3 30 30.3 31 231029 Mar 2015

91  Macfarlane, Andy 31.1 32 7 30.5 32 31.6 33 31.6 33 231029 Jun 2022
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